(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1 UZC	ginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Christoph Zielinski</li> <li>Otto Scheiner</li> <li>Erika Jensen-Jarolim</li> <li>Heimo Breiteneder</li> <li>Hubert Pehamberger</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:     Internal Address: Bio Life Science Forchungs     und Entwicklungsgellschaft MBH
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Rabensteig, A-1010
Other	City: Vienna State: Austria Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/257,603	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	Í ttached? ┗ Yes ┗ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Einar Stole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley	☑ Enclosed
& McCloy LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., #1100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  The statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
FINAR STOTOLA TO pages including cov	Signature Date  Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0235** 



PATENT

Docket No. 37488.00100

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

## VACCINE AGAINST CANCEROUS DISEASES

[]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
F	for which a National Stage Application for Letters Patent of the United States of International Application /EP01/04251 has been filed on October 15, 2002, under a yet to be assigned Serial Number, and
WHERE	EAS:

## Bio Life Science Forschungs und Entwicklungsgesellschaft MBH, Rabensteig, A-1010, Vienna, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 1, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discover or invention, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that it reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or re-filings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DC1:#8082357v1

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0236 454



Docket No. 37488.00100

Name of First Assignor: Christoph Zielinski
Address: Dr. Heinrich Maierstrasse 20, A-1180, Vienna, Austria
Assignor's Signature:
Assignor's Signature:
Date: 30. (6.0)
Citizenship: Austrian
Name of Second Assignor: Otto Scheiner Address: Petersbachgasse, 12b, A-2380, Perchtoldsdorf, Austria
Assignor's Signature:
Date: 30.40.02
Citizenship: Austrian
Name of Third Assignor: Erika Jensen-Jarolim Address: Arbeiterstrandbadstrasse 38, A-1210, Vienna, Austria
Assignor's Signature: Elike June June
Date: 30.40.02
Citizenship: Austrian
Name of Fourth Assignor: Heimo Breiteneder Address: Kandlgasse 9/23, A-1070, Vienna, Austria
Assignor's Signature: The property of the prop
Date: \$6.40.02
Citizenship: Austrian
Name of Filth Assignor HUBERT PEMMUBERGER
ADRESS: SCHWINGLARSSE 20 A-1230 WIEN
ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE: Polle Polle
CifiteNiship: Ausmian

- 2 -

DC1:#8082357v1

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004**